
Knox (12-10,10-3 Midwest Conference) -vs- Monmouth (IL) (7-16,3-11 Midwest Conference)
02/11/26 at Glennie Gymnasium, Monmouth, IL

 
 

 
 
Knox 101

Monmouth (IL) 72

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Glennie Gymnasium, Monmouth, IL
Referees: Megan Pawlowski, Bob Claton, William Treaster

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Knox 20 27 33 21 101
Monmouth (IL) 15 22 14 21 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Nidez Acuña,Nayeli * 30 12-15 1-1 1-4 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 1 26
50 Medina,Bria * 32 6-14 0-0 6-6 1-6 7 2 8 0 0 0 18
31 Callahan,Kylee * 30 7-13 1-3 2-2 3-6 9 0 5 3 0 4 17
22 Robinson,Izzy * 26 6-10 0-0 0-1 2-7 9 4 4 2 0 2 12
21 Smith,Carly * 21 3-6 0-0 1-2 6-3 9 2 1 1 0 1 7
23 Finley,Sarah 19 5-6 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 0 11
10 Holland,Bri 15 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 1 6
01 Yarbrough,Xiyah 19 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 4
12 Lawrence,Lucy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sineath,Emma 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 42-71 3-5 14-21 14-34 48 19 24 16 1 10 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 12-21   57.14 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 14-20   70.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 42-71   59.2 % 3-5   60.0 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 74 Fast Break Points: 29
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Stearns,Kynlee * 36 11-21 1-7 4-5 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 27
30 Sellers,Brooklyn * 20 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 0 0 1 0 8
22 Rangel,Averi * 20 2-8 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 5
15 Hoy,Allie * 24 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
11 Riggs,Tiah * 21 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 2 0 3 2
05 Walker,Jamaica 19 7-11 0-0 3-11 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 2 17
04 Peel,Hannah 12 3-6 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
24 Rice,Layla 16 0-5 0-2 2-6 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 3 2
12 Borchardt,Ava 16 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
20 Pelaez,Ava 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-71 3-18 11-26 11-20 31 16 8 13 1 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-9   44.44 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
4th Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 29-71   40.8 % 3-18   16.7 % 11-26   42.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Knox Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monmouth (IL)
09:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOY,ALLIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(in the paint) 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

09:08 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MEDINA,BRIA 09:08

09:06 MISS FT by STEARNS,KYNLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by RIGGS,TIAH

08:57 TURNOVER  by RANGEL,AVERI
STEAL  by SMITH,CARLY 08:57
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CARLY(in the paint) 08:41
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CARLY --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by STEARNS,KYNLEE
08:12 MISS LAYUP by RIGGS,TIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 08:07

07:58 MISS LAYUP by RIGGS,TIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RIGGS,TIAH

07:52 MISS TIPIN by RIGGS,TIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,BRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:49 2-4 H 2

07:26 MISS JUMPER by RIGGS,TIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI --
GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(in the paint) 07:06 4-4
ASSIST  by MEDINA,BRIA --

07:06 FOUL  by RIGGS,TIAH
MISS FT by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HOY,ALLIE
06:54 TURNOVER  by RIGGS,TIAH

MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(in the paint) 06:32
06:32 BLOCK  by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND DEF by STEARNS,KYNLEE
06:24 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:16 6-6
ASSIST  by SMITH,CARLY --

05:56 MISS 3PTR by RANGEL,AVERI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CARLY --

05:46 FOUL  by RIGGS,TIAH
05:46 SUB OUT by RIGGS,TIAH
05:46 SUB OUT by SELLERS,BROOKLYN
05:46 SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAICA
05:46 SUB IN by BORCHARDT,AVA
05:46 SUB OUT by RANGEL,AVERI
05:46 SUB IN by RICE,LAYLA

GOOD FT by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 05:46 7-6 V 1
MISS FT by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,LAYLA
05:27 MISS 3PTR by RICE,LAYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH,CARLY 05:24
SUB IN by FINLEY,SARAH 05:24
MISS LAYUP by FINLEY,SARAH(in the paint) 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BORCHARDT,AVA
FOUL  by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,IZZY 04:59
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 04:59

04:59 MISS FT by HOY,ALLIE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:59 7-7 GOOD FT by HOY,ALLIE
04:59 SUB OUT by HOY,ALLIE
04:59 SUB IN by PELAEZ,AVA

GOOD 3PTR by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 04:43 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by MEDINA,BRIA --

04:28 MISS JUMPER by BORCHARDT,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,BRIA --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(in the paint) 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STEARNS,KYNLEE
03:58 MISS JUMPER by PELAEZ,AVA

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by RICE,LAYLA
03:42 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(in the paint) 03:33 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by MEDINA,BRIA --

03:33 FOUL  by PELAEZ,AVA
MISS FT by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,LAYLA
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 03:33
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BRI 03:33

03:33 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,XIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by YARBROUGH,XIYAH(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAMAICA
02:56 MISS JUMPER by BORCHARDT,AVA

REBOUND DEF by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI --
GOOD LAYUP by FINLEY,SARAH(in the paint) 02:45 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by MEDINA,BRIA --

02:32 TURNOVER  by RICE,LAYLA
STEAL  by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 02:32
GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:28 16-9 V 7

02:03 MISS 3PTR by STEARNS,KYNLEE
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,BRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:56 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by MEDINA,BRIA --

01:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:55 SUB OUT by STEARNS,KYNLEE
01:55 SUB OUT by BORCHARDT,AVA
01:55 SUB OUT by RICE,LAYLA
01:55 SUB IN by HOY,ALLIE
01:55 SUB IN by RANGEL,AVERI
01:55 SUB IN by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 01:55
SUB IN by ROBINSON,IZZY 01:55

01:38 TURNOVER  by PELAEZ,AVA
STEAL  by ROBINSON,IZZY 01:38
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,BRIA 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,BROOKLYN
01:20 18-11 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FINLEY,SARAH 01:10
01:10 STEAL  by WALKER,JAMAICA

01:04 18-13 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

00:12 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by RANGEL,AVERI
GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(in the paint) 00:04 20-15 V 5



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Knox Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monmouth (IL)
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,JAMAICA
10:00 SUB IN by STEARNS,KYNLEE
10:00 20-17 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

-- ASSIST  by RANGEL,AVERI
09:32 FOUL  by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by MEDINA,BRIA 09:32 21-17 V 4
SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 09:32
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,IZZY 09:32
SUB OUT by FINLEY,SARAH 09:32
SUB IN by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 09:32
SUB IN by SMITH,CARLY 09:32
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 09:32
GOOD FT by MEDINA,BRIA 09:32 22-17 V 5

09:23 TURNOVER  by STEARNS,KYNLEE
STEAL  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 09:23
MISS LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(in the paint) 09:18
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,BRI 09:18
SUB IN by ROBINSON,IZZY 09:18
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 08:54 24-17 V 7

08:53 24-19 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by STEARNS,KYNLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,BRIA 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

08:25 MISS JUMPER by HOY,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,IZZY --
GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:21 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,IZZY --

08:03 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 07:52 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by MEDINA,BRIA --

07:34 28-24 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RANGEL,AVERI
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(in the paint) 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,BROOKLYN
07:02 TURNOVER  by RANGEL,AVERI

STEAL  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 07:02
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 06:55 30-24 V 6

06:55 FOUL  by HOY,ALLIE
MISS FT by ROBINSON,IZZY 06:55
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 06:55
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,IZZY --
GOOD TIPIN by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 06:55 32-24 V 8

06:55 SUB OUT by PELAEZ,AVA
06:55 SUB OUT by SELLERS,BROOKLYN
06:55 SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAICA
06:55 SUB IN by BORCHARDT,AVA

SUB OUT by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 06:55
SUB OUT by SMITH,CARLY 06:55
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 06:55
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BRI 06:55
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,BRI 06:53
SUB IN by SMITH,CARLY 06:53

06:48 MISS LAYUP by RANGEL,AVERI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,BRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:42 34-24 V 10

06:19 MISS JUMPER by STEARNS,KYNLEE
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,BRIA --



MISS LAYUP by YARBROUGH,XIYAH(in the paint) 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HOY,ALLIE

05:44 MISS LAYUP by HOY,ALLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAMAICA

05:39 34-26 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)
05:28 FOUL  by RANGEL,AVERI
05:28 SUB OUT by HOY,ALLIE
05:28 SUB OUT by RANGEL,AVERI
05:28 SUB IN by PEEL,HANNAH
05:28 SUB IN by RICE,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(in the paint) 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BORCHARDT,AVA

05:08 MISS 3PTR by PEEL,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,LAYLA

FOUL  by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 05:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,CARLY 05:03
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,IZZY 05:03
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 05:03
SUB IN by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 05:03
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BRI 05:03
SUB IN by FINLEY,SARAH 05:03

05:03 34-27 V 7 GOOD FT by RICE,LAYLA
05:03 34-28 V 6 GOOD FT by RICE,LAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 04:49 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by MEDINA,BRIA --
FOUL  by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 04:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35

04:35 MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:35 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by WALKER,JAMAICA
MISS JUMPER by YARBROUGH,XIYAH(in the paint) 04:18
REBOUND OFF by FINLEY,SARAH --
GOOD TIPIN by FINLEY,SARAH(in the paint) 04:14 39-29 V 10

03:57 39-32 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PEEL,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JAMAICA

GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(in the paint) 03:39 41-32 V 9
ASSIST  by HOLLAND,BRI --
FOUL  by HOLLAND,BRI 03:22
SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 03:22
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by RICE,LAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:22 MISS FT by RICE,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PEEL,HANNAH
FOUL  by HOLLAND,BRI 03:03

03:03 MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAICA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:03 MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAICA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,BRI --
GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 02:52 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI --

02:38 TURNOVER  by WALKER,JAMAICA
STEAL  by HOLLAND,BRI 02:38
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,BRI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:35 45-32 V 13

02:29 SUB OUT by WALKER,JAMAICA
02:29 SUB OUT by BORCHARDT,AVA
02:29 SUB IN by HOY,ALLIE
02:29 SUB IN by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,BRI 02:29
SUB IN by ROBINSON,IZZY 02:29



02:29 MISS 3PTR by HOY,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,IZZY --
TURNOVER  by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 02:28

02:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:50 MISS 3PTR by PEEL,HANNAH

BLOCK  by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 01:50
-- REBOUND OFF by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

01:42 MISS LAYUP by RICE,LAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,IZZY --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:37 47-32 V 15

01:15 47-34 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by PEEL,HANNAH

00:59 FOUL  by SELLERS,BROOKLYN
00:59 SUB OUT by PEEL,HANNAH
00:59 SUB OUT by RICE,LAYLA
00:59 SUB IN by RIGGS,TIAH
00:59 SUB IN by RANGEL,AVERI

TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 00:50
00:50 STEAL  by RANGEL,AVERI
00:43 MISS 3PTR by RANGEL,AVERI

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,IZZY --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,IZZY 00:37

00:15 MISS 3PTR by STEARNS,KYNLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOY,ALLIE

00:07 47-36 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOY,ALLIE

FOUL  by FINLEY,SARAH 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by RIGGS,TIAH
00:07 SUB IN by PELAEZ,AVA
00:07 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by STEARNS,KYNLEE

MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,IZZY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Knox Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monmouth (IL)
10:00 SUB OUT by PELAEZ,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by RIGGS,TIAH

SUB OUT by FINLEY,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,CARLY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(in the paint) 09:47 49-37 V 12
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,IZZY 09:25

09:22 MISS JUMPER by STEARNS,KYNLEE
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 08:58 51-37 V 14

08:39 51-39 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by STEARNS,KYNLEE
MISS LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(in the paint) 08:19
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CARLY --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,CARLY(in the paint) 08:16 53-39 V 14

07:53 TURNOVER  by RIGGS,TIAH
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CARLY(in the paint) 07:40 55-39 V 16
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --

07:26 MISS 3PTR by RANGEL,AVERI
-- REBOUND OFF by RANGEL,AVERI

07:17 MISS LAYUP by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,IZZY --
GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:09 57-39 V 18
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,IZZY --



06:57 TURNOVER  by STEARNS,KYNLEE
STEAL  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 06:57
GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:52 59-39 V 20
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --

06:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:24 MISS 3PTR by STEARNS,KYNLEE

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,BRIA --
06:17 FOUL  by STEARNS,KYNLEE

GOOD FT by MEDINA,BRIA(fastbreak) 06:17 60-39 V 21
GOOD FT by MEDINA,BRIA(fastbreak) 06:17 61-39 V 22

06:17 SUB OUT by RIGGS,TIAH
06:17 SUB OUT by HOY,ALLIE
06:17 SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAICA
06:17 SUB IN by RICE,LAYLA
06:07 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CARLY --
06:02 FOUL  by RICE,LAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(in the paint) 05:57
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CARLY --
MISS TIPIN by SMITH,CARLY(in the paint) 05:52
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,BRIA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(in the paint) 05:46 63-39 V 24

05:25 TURNOVER  by WALKER,JAMAICA
STEAL  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 05:25
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,LAYLA
FOUL  by ROBINSON,IZZY 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 63-40 V 23 GOOD FT by WALKER,JAMAICA
04:52 MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAICA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,IZZY --
04:44 FOUL  by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by SMITH,CARLY(fastbreak) 04:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,CARLY(fastbreak) 04:44 64-40 V 24

04:27 MISS LAYUP by RICE,LAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SELLERS,BROOKLYN

FOUL  by ROBINSON,IZZY 04:24
04:24 SUB OUT by RICE,LAYLA
04:24 SUB IN by RIGGS,TIAH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,IZZY 04:24
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 04:24

04:20 64-42 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by RIGGS,TIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JAMAICA

GOOD JUMPER by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 04:00 66-42 V 24
FOUL  by SMITH,CARLY 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by RANGEL,AVERI
03:49 SUB IN by PELAEZ,AVA

SUB OUT by SMITH,CARLY 03:49
SUB IN by FINLEY,SARAH 03:49

03:49 MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:48 MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAICA
REBOUND DEF by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 03:34

03:17 66-44 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIGGS,TIAH

GOOD LAYUP by FINLEY,SARAH(in the paint) 03:03 68-44 V 24
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
FOUL  by MEDINA,BRIA 02:53



02:53 SUB OUT by WALKER,JAMAICA
02:53 SUB IN by PEEL,HANNAH
02:53 MISS FT by PEEL,HANNAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:53 68-45 V 23 GOOD FT by PEEL,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by FINLEY,SARAH(in the paint) 02:44 70-45 V 25
ASSIST  by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI --

02:28 70-47 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,BRIA(in the paint) 02:16 72-47 V 25

01:54 72-49 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by STEARNS,KYNLEE
MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 01:45
REBOUND OFF by FINLEY,SARAH --

01:42 FOUL  by SELLERS,BROOKLYN
01:42 SUB OUT by SELLERS,BROOKLYN
01:42 SUB IN by BORCHARDT,AVA

SUB OUT by MEDINA,BRIA 01:42
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BRI 01:42
MISS FT by FINLEY,SARAH 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FINLEY,SARAH 01:42 73-49 V 24

01:33 73-51 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by PEEL,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by STEARNS,KYNLEE

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(in the paint) 01:24 75-51 V 24
01:15 TURNOVER  by STEARNS,KYNLEE

STEAL  by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by FINLEY,SARAH(in the paint) 01:03 77-51 V 26
ASSIST  by HOLLAND,BRI --

00:49 MISS LAYUP by PEEL,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,BRI --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,BRI 00:39 80-51 V 29
ASSIST  by YARBROUGH,XIYAH --

00:24 MISS JUMPER by BORCHARDT,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by BORCHARDT,AVA
00:02 MISS LAYUP by PELAEZ,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Knox Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monmouth (IL)
SUB OUT by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,BRI 10:00
SUB OUT by FINLEY,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,IZZY 10:00
SUB IN by MEDINA,BRIA 10:00

10:00 80-53 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CARLY 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by RIGGS,TIAH
09:47 TURNOVER  by PEEL,HANNAH

STEAL  by ROBINSON,IZZY 09:47
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 09:42
REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,BRIA --
GOOD TIPIN by MEDINA,BRIA(in the paint) 09:36 82-53 V 29

08:58 MISS 3PTR by STEARNS,KYNLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(in the paint) 08:43 84-53 V 31
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,IZZY --

08:29 MISS JUMPER by RIGGS,TIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(in the paint) 08:14 86-53 V 33
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,IZZY --

08:03 FOUL  by BORCHARDT,AVA
08:03 TURNOVER  by BORCHARDT,AVA
08:03 SUB OUT by PEEL,HANNAH
08:03 SUB OUT by PELAEZ,AVA
08:03 SUB IN by HOY,ALLIE
08:03 SUB IN by RANGEL,AVERI

MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BORCHARDT,AVA

FOUL  by SMITH,CARLY 07:48
07:23 MISS JUMPER by BORCHARDT,AVA

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(in the paint) 07:16
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CARLY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CARLY(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RIGGS,TIAH
06:57 MISS 3PTR by RANGEL,AVERI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:50 88-53 V 35
ASSIST  by MEDINA,BRIA --

06:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:21 MISS LAYUP by RANGEL,AVERI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:13 90-53 V 37
ASSIST  by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI --

05:59 90-56 V 34 GOOD 3PTR by STEARNS,KYNLEE
-- ASSIST  by RIGGS,TIAH

05:49 FOUL  by STEARNS,KYNLEE
05:49 SUB OUT by BORCHARDT,AVA
05:49 SUB IN by RICE,LAYLA

SUB OUT by NIDEZ ACUñA,NAYELI 05:49
SUB IN by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 05:49
GOOD FT by MEDINA,BRIA 05:49 91-56 V 35
GOOD FT by MEDINA,BRIA 05:49 92-56 V 36
SUB OUT by MEDINA,BRIA 05:49
SUB IN by HOLLAND,BRI 05:49

05:38 92-58 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOLLAND,BRI 05:37

05:37 SUB OUT by RANGEL,AVERI
05:37 SUB IN by WALKER,JAMAICA
05:37 92-59 V 33 GOOD FT by STEARNS,KYNLEE

GOOD LAYUP by YARBROUGH,XIYAH(in the paint) 05:12 94-59 V 35
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,KYLEE --

04:54 94-61 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,IZZY(in the paint) 04:45
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CARLY --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,CARLY(in the paint) 04:41 96-61 V 35
FOUL  by ROBINSON,IZZY 04:30
SUB OUT by SMITH,CARLY 04:30
SUB IN by FINLEY,SARAH 04:30

04:30 MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:30 96-62 V 34 GOOD FT by WALKER,JAMAICA
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,IZZY 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by RIGGS,TIAH
FOUL  by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 04:04

03:46 MISS LAYUP by STEARNS,KYNLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,IZZY --

03:38 FOUL  by HOY,ALLIE
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,IZZY 03:38



SUB IN by LAWRENCE,LUCY 03:38
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(fastbreak) 03:38 97-62 V 35
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,KYLEE(fastbreak) 03:38 98-62 V 36
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,KYLEE 03:38
SUB IN by SINEATH,EMMA 03:38

03:27 MISS 3PTR by STEARNS,KYNLEE
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LUCY --

03:17 FOUL  by RIGGS,TIAH
GOOD FT by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 03:17 99-62 V 37

GOOD FT by YARBROUGH,XIYAH 03:17
100-
62 V 38

FOUL  by SINEATH,EMMA 03:10

03:09
100-
63 V 37 GOOD FT by STEARNS,KYNLEE(fastbreak)

03:09
100-
64 V 36 GOOD FT by STEARNS,KYNLEE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FINLEY,SARAH 02:53
02:53 STEAL  by RICE,LAYLA
02:44 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JAMAICA

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LUCY --
TURNOVER  by SINEATH,EMMA 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by RIGGS,TIAH
02:15 MISS 3PTR by STEARNS,KYNLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JAMAICA

02:11
100-
66 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SINEATH,EMMA 02:11
02:11 SUB OUT by STEARNS,KYNLEE
02:11 SUB OUT by RIGGS,TIAH
02:11 SUB OUT by HOY,ALLIE
02:11 SUB IN by PEEL,HANNAH
02:11 SUB IN by BORCHARDT,AVA
02:11 SUB IN by PELAEZ,AVA
02:11 MISS FT by WALKER,JAMAICA

-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,LAYLA
FOUL  by FINLEY,SARAH 02:10

02:01 MISS FT by RICE,LAYLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:01 MISS FT by RICE,LAYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,BRI --
TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,BRI 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by RICE,LAYLA
01:59 MISS LAYUP by RICE,LAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:59

01:46 FOUL  by PEEL,HANNAH

GOOD FT by HOLLAND,BRI 01:46
101-
66 V 35

MISS FT by HOLLAND,BRI 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JAMAICA

01:38 MISS 3PTR by RICE,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEEL,HANNAH

01:33
101-
68 V 33 GOOD TIPIN by PEEL,HANNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,BRI 01:12
01:12 STEAL  by WALKER,JAMAICA
01:06 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YARBROUGH,XIYAH --
TURNOVER  by SINEATH,EMMA 01:01

00:45
101-
70 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FINLEY,SARAH 00:23

00:16
101-
72 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JAMAICA(in the paint)


